ES DECLARATION ABOUT CONFORMITY WITH REGULATIONS.

Number: K1.1/001/2022/En



SEZ DK a.s. M. R. Štefánika 1831/46 026 19 Dolný Kubín Slovenská republika IČO: 36854174



declare on our own responsibility that the equipment labeled as follow according to its concept and construction as well as its functioning corresponds with the particular safety requirements by government regulation. When there are any changes on the equipment we do not agree with this declaration is not valid any more.

Product:

Distribution assembly.

Type:

ROS 5-6/x-y; ROS 5-6/x-y/S; ROS 5-6/x-Custom; without CB

ROS 5-6/I-y; ROS 5-6/I-y/S; ROS 5-6/I-Custom; with CB ROS 11/x-y; ROS 11/x-y/S; ROS 11/x-Custom; without CB ROS 11/I-y; ROS 11/I-y/S; ROS 11/I-Custom; with CB ROS 11/FI-y; ROS 11/FI-y/S; ROS 11/FI-Custom; with RCCB

Producer:

SEZ DK a.s., M. R. Štefánika 1831/46, 026 19 Dolný Kubín

- Slovak republic, ID: 36854174

Function:

Connecting appliances.

Authorized decrees of government:

NV SR č. 148/2016; LVD 2014/35/EU;

Used harmonized norms, national norms

STN EN 61439-1:2012:

and technical specifications:

STN EN 61439-3:2012 + AC/2019:

The product was judged according to:

§ 22 par. 1 letter a), h) act no. 56/2018 Coll. as

amended

and it is consonant with ushered technical request of government decrees and laws.

Evaluation of congruity was made in cooperation with:

Laboratory

SEZ DK a.s.

M. R. Štefánika 1831/46 026 19 Dolný Kubín IČO: 36854174

The product was issued with a test report P076/2022 P077/2022 SEZ DK a. s., no.:

day: 25.10.2022

26.10.2022

The place:

Dolný Kubín

Name:

Jozef ZVARA Chairman of the Board of Directors

Date:

27.10.2022

Function:

Ing. Dušan GROFČÍK

Stamp:

Signature:

Technical department manager